



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05191001 October 01, 2019 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E5V09  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43173417213  
**Contract Desc:** Stormwater System Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SHEN-LINE LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$894,621.40	100.00%
2	GRANITE INLINER, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,148,788.00	128.41%
3	EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,252,752.00	140.03%
4	LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO FLORIDA	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,288,000.00	143.97%
5	IPR SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,457,370.00	162.90%
6	GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,022,354.00	226.06%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05191001 October 01, 2019  
**District:** District 5  
**Contract Time:** 180 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Descr:** Stormwater System Repair  
 FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID: E5V09  
 Project No. 431734-1-72-13  
 Fiscal Year: 2020

**Call Order:** 004  
**Counties:** ORANGE

**Contract:** E5V09  
**Fed Aid No:** fedprojects  
**Project(s):** 43173417213

County: Orange  
 Contract Calendar Days: 180  
 Lead Time: 14 Calendar Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

**INTENT AND SCOPE:**

The work under this Contract consists of desilting, joint sealing and lining pipes and sealing manholes and all ancillary construction associated with these activities. All work is located within the existing stormwater system on various State Roads or easements within Orange County.

**EXPERTISE REQUIRED:**

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHEN-LINE LLC		(2) GRANITE INLINER, LLC		(3) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	26,682.00000	26,682.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0015 0173 76 GROUT PIPE INSTALLATION		340.000 LF	33.60000	11,424.00	43.00000	14,620.00	100.00000	34,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHEN-LINE LLC		(2) GRANITE INLINER, LLC		(3) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)</b>								
0020 0173 77 1 SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT		39.000 CY	276.00000	10,764.00	1,500.00000	58,500.00	425.00000	16,575.00
0025 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		66.000 EA	400.00000	26,400.00	1,850.00000	122,100.00	1,000.00000	66,000.00
0030 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		2.000 EA	600.00000	1,200.00	2,850.00000	5,700.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0035 0430821 23 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	650.00000	650.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0040 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		12.000 EA	1,200.00000	14,400.00	2,300.00000	27,600.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00
0045 0430821 41 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 48", STORM SEWER		2.000 EA	2,400.00000	4,800.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0050 0431 1243 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 18" PROJECT 431734-1-72-13		543.000 LF	77.75000	42,218.25	141.00000	76,563.00	85.00000	46,155.00
0055 0431 1244 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 54" PROJECT 431734-1-72-13		1,066.000 LF	296.25000	315,802.50	311.00000	331,526.00	425.00000	453,050.00
0060 0431 1245 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 60" PROJECT 431734-1-72-13		186.000 LF	439.25000	81,700.50	457.00000	85,002.00	525.00000	97,650.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHEN-LINE LLC		(2) GRANITE INLINER, LLC		(3) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)</b>								
0065 0431 1246 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 42" PROJECT 431734-1-72-13		626.000 LF	203.00000	127,078.00	208.00000	130,208.00	255.00000	159,630.00
0070 0431 1247 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 38" X 60"PROJECT 431734-1-72-13		499.000 LF	205.85000	102,719.15	237.00000	118,263.00	300.00000	149,700.00
0075 0431 1248 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 24" PROJECT 431734-1-72-13		220.000 LF	90.75000	19,965.00	111.00000	24,420.00	95.00000	20,900.00
0080 0431 1249 PIPE LINING- SPRAY APPLIED, 48, PROJECT 431734-1-72-13		526.000 LF	250.00000	131,500.00	261.00000	137,286.00	285.00000	149,910.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
<b>0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)</b>				<b>\$894,621.40</b>		<b>\$1,148,788.00</b>		<b>\$1,252,752.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$894,621.40</b>		<b>\$1,148,788.00</b>		<b>1,252,752.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO FLORIDA		(5) IPR SOUTHEAST, LLC		(6) GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	7,465.00000	7,465.00	46,300.00000	46,300.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	54,500.00000	54,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0015 0173 76 GROUT PIPE INSTALLATION		340.000 LF	100.00000	34,000.00	22.00000	7,480.00	50.00000	17,000.00
0020 0173 77 1 SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT		39.000 CY	455.00000	17,745.00	365.00000	14,235.00	500.00000	19,500.00
0025 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		66.000 EA	760.00000	50,160.00	1,350.00000	89,100.00	1,500.00000	99,000.00
0030 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		2.000 EA	980.00000	1,960.00	1,530.00000	3,060.00	2,250.00000	4,500.00
0035 0430821 23 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	655.00000	655.00	770.00000	770.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0040 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		12.000 EA	790.00000	9,480.00	640.00000	7,680.00	7,500.00000	90,000.00
0045 0430821 41 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 48", STORM SEWER		2.000 EA	1,900.00000	3,800.00	1,750.00000	3,500.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO FLORIDA		(5) IPR SOUTHEAST, LLC		(6) GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)</b>								
0050 0431 1243 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 18" PROJECT 431734-1-72-13		543.000 LF	150.00000	81,450.00	140.00000	76,020.00	82.00000	44,526.00
0055 0431 1244 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 54" PROJECT 431734-1-72-13		1,066.000 LF	345.00000	367,770.00	460.00000	490,360.00	581.50000	619,879.00
0060 0431 1245 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 60" PROJECT 431734-1-72-13		186.000 LF	617.00000	114,762.00	640.00000	119,040.00	583.50000	108,531.00
0065 0431 1246 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 42" PROJECT 431734-1-72-13		626.000 LF	267.00000	167,142.00	280.00000	175,280.00	300.50000	188,113.00
0070 0431 1247 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 38" X 60"PROJECT 431734-1-72-13		499.000 LF	411.00000	205,089.00	355.00000	177,145.00	371.00000	185,129.00
0075 0431 1248 PIPE LINING- CURED IN PLACE, 24" PROJECT 431734-1-72-13		220.000 LF	132.00000	29,040.00	155.00000	34,100.00	136.50000	30,030.00
0080 0431 1249 PIPE LINING- SPRAY APPLIED, 48, PROJECT 431734-1-72-13		526.000 LF	307.00000	161,482.00	300.00000	157,800.00	371.00000	195,146.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V09

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO FLORIDA		(5) IPR SOUTHEAST, LLC		(6) GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)</b>								
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)		Section Totals:		\$1,288,000.00		\$1,457,370.00		\$2,022,354.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$1,288,000.00		\$1,457,370.00		2,022,354.00



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05191001    October 01, 2019    **Call Order:** 004    **Contract:** E5V09

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*